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A-1.01

BUILDING 1 - LEVEL 1 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

31 45
SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 1

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 8

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 15

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

24

546

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 22

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

27

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 64

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 7

80

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
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Plan - Newton, MA
Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts
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BUILDING 1 - TYPICAL LEVELS

2-10 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 8

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 15

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

24

546

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 22

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

27

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 64

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 7

80

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVELS 2-10
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
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TOTAL
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Riverside Master

Plan - Newton, MA
Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts

A-1.03

BUILDING 1 - TYPICAL LEVELS

11-13 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVELS 11-13

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 8

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 15

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

24

546

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 22

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

27

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 64

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 7

80

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18
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TOTAL
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A-1.04

BUILDING 1 - TOP LEVEL

PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

TOP LEVEL

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 8

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 15

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

24

546

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 1

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 22

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

27

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 64

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 9

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 7

80

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 65

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 18

83TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL



? BACK
OF

HOUSE

LOUNGE BREAKFAST KITCHEN
MEETING

ROOM

MEETING
ROOMMECH.

67'-0"

LOBBY

FITNESS
WC WC

3
6

9
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

0
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
3

5
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
5

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
5

6
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M
3
5

6
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
3

6
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

4
1

8
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

3
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
8

3
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

4
2

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
7

3
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
5

4
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
3

5
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
5

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
5

6
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M
3
5

6
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
3

6
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

4
1

8
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

3
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
8

3
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

3
4

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

4
2

2
 S

F

H
O

T
E

L
 R

M

Drawing Title

Not Approved for Construction

10865.03

of

Project Number

Sheet

Issued for

Checked byDesigned by

Appvd.DateRevisionNo.

Date

101 Walnut Street

PO Box 9151

Watertown, MA 02471

617.924.1770

vhb.com

Design Architect:

David M Schwarz Architects Inc.

1707 L St NW

Washington, DC - 20036

202.862.0777

dmsas.com

Drawing Number

9
/6

/2
0
19

 4
:4

1:
5

9
 P

M

REVISED BLDG PROGRAM 09/06/20192

Riverside Master

Plan - Newton, MA
Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts

A-2.01

BUILDING 2 - HOTEL PLANS -

LEVELS 1-6

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 1
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LEVELS 2-3

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVELS 4-6
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03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 1

PARKING SCHEDULE - BLOCK 3/4

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 47

ADA VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

49

Level 2 - Garage

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 51

ADA 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

53

Level 3 - Garage

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 69

ADA 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

71

173

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL



OPEN TO 
BELOW

1,011 SF

2BR

1,065 SF

2BR (L)

635 SF

1BR

1,045 SF

2BR (L)

626 SF

1BR

715 SF

1BR (L)

938 SF

1BR + DEN

1,062 SF

2BR (L)

736 SF

1BR + DEN

736 SF

1BR + DEN

654 SF

1BR

PARKING

14.7%

R
A
M

P U
P
 TO

 

LE
VE

L 3

80'-0"

DN TO LVL 1

BUILDING 3 - OFFICE BUILDING 4 - RESIDENTIAL

18
'-0

"

24
'-0

"

18
'-0

"

81'-2"

NOTE:

ACCESSIBLE STALL WIDTH:
9'-0" x 18'-0" WITH 5'-0" WIDE ACCESS AISLE

VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL WIDTH:
9'-0" x 18'-0" WITH 9'-0" WIDE ACCESS AISLE

Drawing Title

Not Approved for Construction

10865.03

of

Project Number

Sheet

Issued for

Checked byDesigned by

Appvd.DateRevisionNo.

Date

101 Walnut Street

PO Box 9151

Watertown, MA 02471

617.924.1770

vhb.com

Design Architect:

David M Schwarz Architects Inc.

1707 L St NW

Washington, DC - 20036

202.862.0777

dmsas.com

Drawing Number

9
/6

/2
0

19
 4

:4
2

:0
7
 P

M

REVISED BLDG PROGRAM 09/06/20192

Riverside Master

Plan - Newton, MA
Grove Street, Newton, Massachusetts

A-3.02
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SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 2

PARKING SCHEDULE - BLOCK 3/4

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 47

ADA VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

49

Level 2 - Garage

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 51

ADA 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

53

Level 3 - Garage

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 69

ADA 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

71

173

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL
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SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 3

PARKING SCHEDULE - BLOCK 3/4

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 47

ADA VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

49

Level 2 - Garage

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 51

ADA 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

53

Level 3 - Garage

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 69

ADA 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

71
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BUILDING 9 - LEVEL 8 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 8

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 9

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 168

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 32

200

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 168

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 32

200

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 168

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 32

200

Level 8

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 133

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 22

155

1357

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 9

PARKING TYPE STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 152

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 36

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 12

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

203

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 154

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 36

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 9

199

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 168

COMPACT 1 17' - 0" x 8' - 6" 32

200

TOTAL
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TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL
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A-10.01

BUILDING 10 - LEVEL 1 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 1

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 10

MLMLLM STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 113

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 5

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

120

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 68

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

72

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 75

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

76

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 83

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

84

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Roof

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 29

29
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TOTAL

TOTAL
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A-10.02

BUILDING 10 - LEVEL 2 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVEL 2

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 10

MLMLLM STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 113

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 5

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

120

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 68

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

72

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 75

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

76

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 83

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

84

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Roof

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 29

29
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BUILDING 10 - LEVELS 3-7

PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

LEVELS 3-7

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 10

MLMLLM STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 113

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 5

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

120

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 68

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

72

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 75

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

76

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 83

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

84

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Roof

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 29

29

636
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BUILDING 10 - LEVEL 8 PLAN

03/27/19SPECIAL PERMIT

SCALE:  1" = 20'-0"

ROOF/LEVEL 8

PARKING SCHEDULE - BUILDING 10

MLMLLM STALL SIZE COUNT

Level 1

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 113

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 5

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 2

120

Level 2

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 68

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 3

ACC. VAN 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

72

Level 3

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 75

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

76

Level 4

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 83

ACCESSIBLE 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 1

84

Level 5

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 6

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Level 7

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 85

85

Roof

STANDARD 18' - 0" x 9' - 0" 29

29

636
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